



August 13, 2026

To,

BSE Limited,  
20<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400001.  
BSE Scrip Code: 544454

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai – 400 051  
NSE Scrip Symbol: INDIQUBE

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

**Subject: Newspaper Publication: Unaudited financial results of Indiqube Spaces Limited  
(the “Company”) for the quarter ended June 30, 2026**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable Regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements pertaining to the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, published in Financial Express (English, All India Edition) and Vishwavani (Kannada) on August 13, 2026.

This information is also available on the Company’s website at: <https://indiqube.com/investor/>

Thanking You,

**For Indiqube Spaces Limited**

**Bhasker Dubey**  
**(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)**





Regd. Office Vellayambalam, Trivandrum - 695033, Kerala Tel : +91-471-2737500, Fax: 2311750, Website: www.kfc.org, Email: accounts@kfc.org

### Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                | Quarter ended<br>30.06.2026<br>Unaudited | Quarter ended<br>30.06.2025<br>Unaudited | Year ended<br>31.03.2026<br>Audited |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                               | 24,184.00                                | 24,245.63                                | 1,04,508.88                         |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                    | 4,450.71                                 | 6,554.32                                 | 14,798.03                           |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)                                              | 4,450.71                                 | 6,554.32                                 | 14,798.03                           |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)                                               | 3,550.71                                 | 5,654.32                                 | 11,073.46                           |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3550.71                                  | 5654.32                                  | 11,073.46                           |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                               | 92,650.43                                | 92,650.43                                | 92,650.43                           |
| 7       | Share application money pending allotment                                                                                                  | 7,349.57                                 | -                                        | 7,349.57                            |
| 8       | Reserves, Excluding Revaluation Reserves                                                                                                   | 54,863.54                                | 45,838.53                                | 51,312.84                           |
| 9       | Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                 | Nil                                      | Nil                                      | Nil                                 |
| 10      | Net worth                                                                                                                                  | 1,54,863.54                              | 1,38,488.96                              | 1,51,312.84                         |
| 11      | Outstanding Debt                                                                                                                           | 355,383.85                               | 302,840.92                               | 335,136.66                          |
| 12      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                                   | Nil                                      | Nil                                      | Nil                                 |
| 13      | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                          | 5.52                                     | 5.80                                     | 5.85                                |
| 14      | Capital Adequacy Ratio (%)                                                                                                                 | 32.87                                    | 29.88                                    | 30.70                               |
| 15      | Earnings Per Share (Rs.) Basic                                                                                                             | 3.83*                                    | 6.10*                                    | 11.95                               |
| 16      | Earnings Per Share (Rs.) Diluted                                                                                                           | 3.55*                                    | 6.10*                                    | 11.93                               |
| 17      | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                 | Nil                                      | Nil                                      | Nil                                 |
| 18      | Debt Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                    | Nil                                      | Nil                                      | Nil                                 |
| 19      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                | NA                                       | NA                                       | NA                                  |
| 20      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                            | NA                                       | NA                                       | NA                                  |

1. Previous figures are regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current year's requirement.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the aforementioned results are available on the corporation's website "www.kfc.org" and on the website "www.bseindia.com".

Place: Thiruvananthapuram  
Date: 11-08-2026



(Sd/-)  
Umesh NKS IAS  
Managing Director



## B. L. KASHYAP AND SONS LIMITED

(L74899DL1989PLC036148)

Regd. Off: 409, 4th Floor, DLF Tower-A, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025

Ph: 91-11-40500300 ; Fax: 91-11-40500333

Website: www.blkashyap.com ; Email: info@blkashyap.com

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Rs. In Lakhs

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                | STANDALONE                                 |                                       | CONSOLIDATED                               |                                            |                                       |                                            |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                            | Quarter ended<br>30.06.2026<br>(Unaudited) | Year Ended<br>31.03.2026<br>(Audited) | Quarter ended<br>30.06.2025<br>(Unaudited) | Quarter ended<br>30.06.2026<br>(Unaudited) | Year Ended<br>31.03.2026<br>(Audited) | Quarter ended<br>30.06.2025<br>(Unaudited) |
|         |                                                                                                                                            |                                            |                                       |                                            |                                            |                                       |                                            |
| 1       | Total Income from operations                                                                                                               | 34,196.85                                  | 134,791.28                            | 33,284.94                                  | 34,512.33                                  | 137,913.66                            | 33,642.35                                  |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)                                                     | 1,522.85                                   | 6,204.99                              | 1,443.88                                   | 1,428.03                                   | 6,512.33                              | 1,458.23                                   |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)                                                | 1,522.85                                   | 2,423.40                              | 1,443.88                                   | 1,428.03                                   | 2,730.73                              | 1,458.23                                   |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)                                                 | 1,088.37                                   | 1,857.67                              | 1,072.02                                   | 1,000.48                                   | 154.72                                | 1,085.15                                   |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,126.07                                   | 2,008.47                              | 1,066.92                                   | 1,039.46                                   | 315.30                                | 1,079.84                                   |
| 6       | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 1/-)                                                                              | 2,254.40                                   | 2,254.40                              | 2,254.40                                   | 2,254.40                                   | 2,254.40                              | 2,254.40                                   |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet                                                            | 72,391.84                                  | 71,265.77                             | 70,324.22                                  | 51,461.12                                  | 50,421.66                             | 51,186.20                                  |
| 8       | Earning Per Share of Rs. 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                             |                                            |                                       |                                            |                                            |                                       |                                            |
|         | Basic:                                                                                                                                     | 0.48                                       | 0.82                                  | 0.48                                       | 0.44                                       | 0.07                                  | 0.48                                       |
|         | Diluted:                                                                                                                                   | 0.48                                       | 0.82                                  | 0.48                                       | 0.44                                       | 0.07                                  | 0.48                                       |

#### Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.blkashyap.com).
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2026.

Scan QR code to view Results



For & on behalf of the Board of  
B. L. Kashyap and Sons Limited  
Sd/-  
Vinod Kashyap  
Chairman  
(DIN: 00038854)

Place: New Delhi  
Dated: 12th August, 2026

WE BUILD YOUR WORLD



## OM INFRA LIMITED

(Formerly known as OM METALS INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED)

CIN : L27203RJ1971PLC003414

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, A-Block, Om Tower, Church Road, M.I. Road, Jaipur-302001

Tel: +91-141-2996468 | Website : www.ommetals.com | E-Mail Id : info@ommetals.com

### Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 (Rs. In Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                | Standalone              |                         |                         |                       | Consolidated            |                         |                         |                       |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                            | Quarter Ended           |                         | Year Ended              |                       | Quarter Ended           |                         | Year Ended              |                       |
|         |                                                                                                                                            | Unaudited<br>30.06.2026 | Unaudited<br>31.03.2026 | Unaudited<br>30.06.2025 | Audited<br>31.03.2026 | Unaudited<br>30.06.2026 | Unaudited<br>31.03.2026 | Unaudited<br>30.06.2025 | Audited<br>31.03.2026 |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                               | 12070.81                | 15723.64                | 9977.70                 | 46842.38              | 12436.61                | 16010.41                | 10434.12                | 50005.61              |
| 2.      | Other Income                                                                                                                               | 265.61                  | 446.31                  | 506.86                  | 1627.67               | 314.52                  | 519.86                  | 524.61                  | 1788.80               |
| 3.      | Total Income                                                                                                                               | 12336.42                | 16169.95                | 10484.56                | 48470.05              | 12751.13                | 16530.27                | 10958.73                | 51794.40              |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                    | 832.38                  | 1659.16                 | 58.01                   | 2340.56               | 787.61                  | 1475.87                 | -139.44                 | 2213.47               |
| 5.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                               | 832.38                  | 1659.16                 | 58.01                   | 2340.56               | 787.61                  | 1475.87                 | -139.44                 | 2213.47               |
| 6.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                | 1183.11                 | 831.25                  | 99.06                   | 2180.48               | 1145.36                 | 645.82                  | -98.40                  | 2055.93               |
| 7.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1182.90                 | 868.67                  | 60.78                   | 2147.96               | 1145.18                 | 683.14                  | -136.68                 | 2023.41               |
| 8.      | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                       | 963.04                  | 963.04                  | 963.04                  | 963.04                | 963.04                  | 963.04                  | 963.04                  | 963.04                |
| 9.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                   | 79684.25                | 78501.36                | 76799.44                | 78501.36              | 76418.63                | 75273.45                | 73498.56                | 75273.45              |
| 10.     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (Basic & Diluted) -                                                                                   |                         |                         |                         |                       |                         |                         |                         |                       |
|         | 1. Continued :                                                                                                                             | 1.23                    | 0.86                    | 0.06                    | 2.26                  | 1.19                    | 0.71                    | -0.14                   | 2.10                  |
|         | 2. Discontinued :                                                                                                                          | 1.23                    | 0.86                    | 0.06                    | 2.26                  | 1.19                    | 0.71                    | -0.14                   | 2.10                  |

Note : (a) The above unaudited financial results were, subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on records by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2026.  
(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the listed entity website (www.ommetals.com).

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Sunil Kothari  
(Vice-Chairman)  
DIN No. 00220940



Date : 11.08.2026  
Place : New Delhi



## VIDYA WIRES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Vidya Wires Private Limited)

CIN: L31300GJ1981PLC004879

Regd. Office: Plot No. 8/1-2, GIDC, Opp. SLS Industries, Vithal Udyog Nagar, Anand, Gujarat, India, 388121  
Tel No: +91 7801987100 | Email Id: cs@vidyawire.com | Website: www.vidyawire.com

### UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS, (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED BASIS), FOR THE FIRST QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS' PERIOD JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Director of Vidya Wires Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on August 11, 2026, has approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the First Quarter and three months' period June 30, 2026 together with the Limited Review Period thereon in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of un-audited financial results for the first quarter and three months' period ended June 30, 2026 are available on the Company's website: <https://www.vidyawire.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/08/Financial-Results-2.pdf> and stock exchanges' website at BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Results at the website can viewed by scanning the below Quick Response Code ("QR Code"):



Date: August 11, 2026  
Place : Anand, Gujarat

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Vidya Wires Limited  
Sd/-  
Shyamsundar Rathi  
Chairman & Whole Time Director  
DIN : 00410015



INDIQUBE®  
GROW YOUR BUSINESS

## INDIQUBE SPACES LIMITED

(Formerly known as 'Indiqube Spaces Private Limited, Innovent Spaces Private Limited')

CIN: L45400KA2015PLC133523

Registered Office: Plot # 53, Carraemnet Campus, Kariyammanna Agrahara Road, Devarabisanahalli, Outer Ring Road, Bengaluru - 560103, Karnataka, India

Phone: +91 99000 92210, E-mail: cs.compliance@indiqube.com, Website: www.indiqube.com

### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of Indiqube Spaces Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on Wednesday, August 12, 2026 approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 (the "Results")

The complete Results with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors have been posted on the website of stock exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website at <https://indiqube.com/investor/> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors  
INDIQUBE SPACES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Bhasker Dubey  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Membership No: A33287

Place: Bengaluru, Karnataka  
Date: August 12, 2026

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015



## SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED

CIN: L61900MH195PLC091107

Regd. Office: Suyog House, Plot No 30, MIDC Central Road Andheri East Mumbai 400093

Tel. No: +91 022 2579 5516 / 28390670 | Email: investor@suyogtelematics.co.in, Website: www.suyogtelematics.co.in

### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                          | STANDALONE                   |                               |                              |                             | CONSOLIDATED                 |                               |                              |                             |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|         |                                                      | Quarter ended                |                               | Year ended                   |                             | Quarter ended                |                               | Year ended                   |                             |
|         |                                                      | June 30, 2026<br>(Unaudited) | March 31, 2026<br>(Unaudited) | June 30, 2025<br>(Unaudited) | March 31, 2026<br>(Audited) | June 30, 2026<br>(Unaudited) | March 31, 2026<br>(Unaudited) | June 30, 2025<br>(Unaudited) | March 31, 2026<br>(Audited) |
| I       | Total Income from Operation (including Other Income) | 6,742.30                     | 6,601.40                      | 6,569.97                     | 26,866.72                   | 7,315.88                     | 6,961.57                      | 6,867.25                     | 28,183.77                   |
| II      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax          | 1,875.07                     | 1,964.23                      | 2,132.25                     | 8,223.53                    | 1,950.62                     | 2,011.13                      | 2,173.50                     | 8,329.44                    |
| III     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax           | 1,393.15                     | 1,414.29                      | 1,701.27                     | 6,227.85                    | 1,449.69                     | 1,449.33                      | 1,732.13                     | 6,307.10                    |
| IV      | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period            | 1,373.18                     | 1,421.72                      | 1,701.35                     | 6,245.87                    | 1,429.72                     | 1,456.76                      | 1,732.22                     | 6,325.12                    |
| V       | Equity Share capital                                 | 1,171.71                     | 1,171.71                      | 1,118.98                     | 1,171.71                    | 1,171.71                     | 1,171.71                      | 1,118.98                     | 1,171.71                    |
| VI      | Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet                    | -                            | -                             | -                            | 47,710.73                   | -                            | -                             | -                            | 47,786.04                   |
| VII     | Earnings per Share capital (₹ 10/- each):            | -                            | -                             | -                            | -                           | -                            | -                             | -                            | -                           |
| (a)     | Basic                                                | 11.89                        | 12.07                         | 15.22                        | 54.05                       | 12.37                        | 12.35                         | 15.49                        | 54.70                       |
| (b)     | Diluted                                              | 11.40                        | 11.57                         | 14.40                        | 51.77                       | 11.86                        | 11.84                         | 14.65                        | 52.40                       |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, which is duly approved by the Board of directors of the company at the meeting held on August 11, 2026 and its was further filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the website of the company i.e. [www.suyogtelematics.co.in](http://www.suyogtelematics.co.in) and website of stock exchanges at BSE Limited i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11.08.2026

For Suyog Telematics Limited  
Sd/-  
Shivankar Lature  
Managing Director  
DIN: 03290972



## AIA ENGINEERING LIMITED

(CIN : L29259GJ1991PLC015182)

Regd. Office : 115, GVMM Estate, Odhav Road, Odhav, Ahmedabad - 382 415.

Ph: 079-22901078, Fax: 079-22901077, Email: [nc@aiaengineering.com](mailto:nc@aiaengineering.com); Website: [www.aiaengineering.com](http://www.aiaengineering.com)

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026 (₹. In Lakhs)

| Sr No | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | CONSOLIDATED            |                       |                         |                       |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|       |                                                                                                                                              | QUARTER ENDED           |                       | YEAR ENDED              |                       |
|       |                                                                                                                                              | 30-06-2026<br>Unaudited | 31-03-2026<br>Audited | 30-06-2025<br>Unaudited | 31-03-2026<br>Audited |
| 1     | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 116,802.30              | 126,626.47            | 103,894.71              | 441,986.40            |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 39,504.87               | 46,844.78             | 38,550.13               | 159,505.64            |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 39,504.87               | 46,844.78             | 38,550.13               | 159,177.45            |
| 4     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 30,099.40               | 39,333.45             | 30,516.78               | 126,893.14            |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 29,733.62               | 38,110.98             | 30,551.62               | 124,603.42            |
| 6     | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 1,866.41                | 1,866.41              | 1,866.41                | 1,866.41              |
| 7     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Balance Sheet                                                                            | -                       | -                     | -                       | 800,668.42            |
| 8     | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                          |                         |                       |                         |                       |
|       | a. Basic                                                                                                                                     | 32.27                   | 42.15                 | 32.69                   | 136.11                |
|       | b. Diluted                                                                                                                                   | 32.27                   | 42.15                 | 32.69                   | 136.11                |

Notes: 1. The details of the following items on the Standalone basis:

(₹. In Lakhs)

| Sr No | Particulars                               | QUARTER ENDED |            |            | YEAR ENDED |
|-------|-------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
|       |                                           | 30-06-2026    | 31-03-2026 | 30-06-2025 | 31-03-2026 |
|       |                                           | Unaudited     | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1     | Total Income from Operations              | 89,014.49     | 99,095.24  | 83,274.06  | 376,285.62 |
| 2     | Profit Before Tax                         | 33,735.54     | 40,463.51  | 31,107.05  | 160,900.11 |
| 3     | Profit After Tax                          | 25,290.98     | 33,075.88  | 23,403.40  | 127,699.72 |
| 4     | Total Comprehensive income for the period | 24,628.16     | 33,238.57  | 23,645.17  | 128,592.53 |



## 400ಕ್ಕೂ ಅಧಿಕ ಇವಿ ಬೈಕ್‌ಗಳು ಬೆಂಕಿಗಾಹುತಿ: ತನಿಖೆ ಚುರುಕು

**ವಿದ್ಯಾಪೀಠದ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ  
ಈಸ್ ರೆಡಿ ಮ್ಯಾರಥಾನ್**

[illegible]

ಪ್ರಸುತರ ವಿಠಲ  
ಮೇಕೆಸನ್ನಲ್ಲಿ  
ಗರ್ಭ ಪ್ರಕಾರ  
ತೆಸೆಸುರು ಎಸ  
ಪ್ರತಿ  
ಲ್ಲಿ, ಸ್ವಳಾಂ  
ದಿಡಿದೆ" ಎಂಬ  
ಗುರುತಿಸ  
ಬದ  
ಹೇಳುವತ್ತಾರೆ.  
ಪಾಲಿಕೆಯ  
ಜಿ.ಜಗದೀಶ್  
ಸಂಪನ್ಮೂಲ  
ಅಧೀನ  
ಗಾಡ್ಸನ್  
ರುಳ್ಳಿ, ರಸ್ತೆ,  
ಅಲ್ಲಿಂದ  
ಡಂಬಲಿದೆ.  
ಅಳಿ ಮೂಲಕ  
ರುಮೂರು  
ಪ್ರಕಾರವಿಲ್ಲ.

**ಯೋಗೇಶ್ವರಿ** ಬ್ರಾಹ್ಮಣ ಸಮುದಾಯದ ಸಮಗ್ರ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿಗಾಗಿ 100 ಕೋಟಿ ರೂ.ಗಳ ಧನ ಧರ್ಮಪತ್ರ ಸರಕಾರವು ನೀಡಬೇಕೆಂದು ಮಾಜಿ ಪಟವೆ ಬಜೆಟ್ ಗುಂಡಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಎ.ಶ್ರೀಯ್ಯನವರು. ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಬ್ರಾಹ್ಮಣ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಸಮಾಜಯ್ಯನವರು, ಬುಧವಾರ ನಡೆದ 2026-27ನೇ ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ಸಾಲಿನ ಬಜೆಟ್ ಮೇಲೆ ಮಾತನಾಡಿ, ಬ್ರಾಹ್ಮಣ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿಗಾಗಿ ಮಂಡಲೆಯ ಹಲವಾರು ಯೋಜನೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಆಶ್ರಯ ನೀಡಿ ಜನಜನಾಂಗದಿಂದ ಹೊರಬರುವುದಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಜನರು ಇದರ ಲಾಭವನ್ನು ಪಡೆಯುತ್ತಿರುವುದರಿಂದ ಉತ್ತಮ ಬೆಳೆಸಬೇಕೆಂದುಗಾಗಿ.

ಮಂಡಲೆಯ ಜನರು ವಸತಿಗಲಾಶಿ ಪ್ರಮಾಣ ಶೇಕಡಾ 98 ಕ್ಕಿಂತ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿರುವುದು ಶ್ರಾಧ್ಧನೀಯ ಎಂದರು.

[illegible]

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಪ್ರಾಥಮಿಕ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಮಂಡಳಿಯ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಸರ್ಕಾರದವರು ಜಯಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಆಹಾರಿಕವಾಗಿ ಹಿಂದಿರುಗಿದ ಸಮಯದಾದರೂ ಪ್ರಾಥಮಿಕ ವಿನ್ಯಾಸಗಳಿಗೆ ಉತ್ತಮ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಪಡೆಯುವ ಉದ್ದೇಶದಿಂದ ಸಾಂದೀಪನ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣವೇನಿಸಿ ಜಾರಿಗೆರಗಿಸುವುದು. ಪ್ರಥಮ ಮತ್ತು ಪ್ರಥಮಿಯ ಶಿಷ್ಯರನ್ನು ಹಾಗೂ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಪದವಿ ಪೂರ್ವಕ ವಿನ್ಯಾಸಗಳಿಗೆರಗಿಸಿ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ 15,000 ನಿವಾರಣಾ ವೆಚ್ಚ, ಸಿಬ್ಬರಿಗೆ ನೀಡಿದ ಮತ್ತಿತರ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಪರ ಕೋಣೆಗಳ ಕೆಲವುಗಳನ್ನು ಎರಡನೇ ಮೂರು ಭಾಗವನ್ನು ಕೂಡಿಸಿ ಕೂಡಿಸಿ ಮರುಜನನ ಮಾಡಲಾಗುವುದು ಎಂದು. ಮಂಡಳಿಯ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕಿ ದೀಪ್ತಿ.ಕೆ.ಸಿ, ಸಾಂದೀಪನ ಯೋಜನೆ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣವೇನಿಸಿ ಸೇರಿಲ್ಲ. ಪಡೆಯ ಬಯಸುವ ಆಸಕ್ತರನ್ನು ಕುರಿತು ರಾಜ್ಯದ ಹಿರಿಯ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕಿ ಅರವಿಂದ್ ಕುಮಾರ್ ಆಹಾರಿಕವಾಗಿ ಹಿಂದಿರುಗಿದ ಪ್ರಮಾಣ ಪತ್ರ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕದ ಸರ್ಕಾರದವರು. ಈ ಕೆಳಗೆ ಮೂಲಕ ಆಹಾರಿಕ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯು 31 ಕೋಟಿಯ ನಡವಳಿಕೆಯಿದೆ. ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ಜಾಲತಾಣ [ksbdb.karnataka.gov.in](http://ksbdb.karnataka.gov.in) ಅಥವಾ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು. 080-29605888, 8762249320 ಮತ್ತು ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು ಎಂದು.



**INDIQUBE®**  
GROW YOUR BUSINESS

## ಇಂಡಿಕ್ಯೂಬ್ ಸ್ಟೇಷನ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

(ಹಿಂದೆ 'ಇಂಡಿಕ್ಯೂಬ್ ಸ್ಟೇಷನ್ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್, ಇನ್ವೆಸ್ಟ್‌ಮೆಂಟ್ ಸ್ಟೇಷನ್ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್' ಎಂದು ಪರಿಚಿತವಾಗಿತ್ತು)

CIN: L45400KA2015PLC133523

ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ: ಪ್ಲಾಟ್ ನಂ 53, ಕೆರಿಯರ್‌ನೇಟ್ ಕ್ಯಾಂಪಸ್, ಕೆರಿಯಮನೆ ಅಗ್ರಹಾರ ಸ್ಟ್ರೀಟ್,  
ದೇರಬೆನ್ನಹಳ್ಳಿ, ಬಿಜ್ಜರ್ ರೋಡ್ ರೋಡ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560103, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, ಭಾರತ

ಫೋನ್: +91 99000 92210, ಇಮೇಲ್: [cs.compliance@indiqube.com](mailto:cs.compliance@indiqube.com), ಜಾಲತಾಣ: [www.indiqube.com](http://www.indiqube.com)

**30 ಜೂನ್ 2026 ರಂದು ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕದ ಲೆಕ್ಕಪರಿಶೋಧನೆಯ ಒಳಪಡದ ಅಧಿಕೃತ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳು**

ಇಂಡಿಕ್ಯೂಬ್ ಸ್ಟೇಷನ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್‌ನ ("ಕಂಪನಿ") ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರ ಮಂಡಳಿಯು ಬುಧವಾರ, ಅಗಸ್ಟ್ 12, 2026ರಂದು ನಡೆದ 3ನೇ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ, ಜೂನ್ 30, 2026ಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕದ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಪರಿಶೋಧಿಸಿದ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳನ್ನು ("ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳು") ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಿದೆ

ಕಾಸನಬದ್ಧ ಲೆಕ್ಕಪರಿಶೋಧಕರ ಸೀಮಿತ ಪರಿಶೀಲನಾ ವರದಿ (Limited Review Report) ಜೊತೆಗಿನ ವರದಿಯೊಂದಿಗೆ ಸಂಪೂರ್ಣ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳನ್ನು ಜೇರುಬಿನಿಮು ಕೇಂದ್ರಗಳ ಜಾಲತಾಣಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) ಮತ್ತು [www.sseindia.com](http://www.sseindia.com)) ಹಾಗೂ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಜಾಲತಾಣ <https://indiqube.com/investor/> ನಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಾಗಿದ್ದು, QR ಕೋಡ್ ಅನ್ನು ಸ್ಕ್ಯಾನ್ ಮಾಡುವ ಮೂಲಕ ಅವುಗಳನ್ನು ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು.

ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರ ಮಂಡಳಿಗಾಗಿ ಮತ್ತು ಪರವಾಗಿ  
**ಇಂಡಿಕ್ಯೂಬ್ ಸ್ಟೇಷನ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್**  
Sd/  
ಭಾಸ್ಕರ್ ದುಬೆ

ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ಮತ್ತು ಅನುಸರಣಿ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿ  
ಸದಸ್ಯತ್ವ ಸಂ: A33287



**ಸ್ಥಳ: ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ**  
**ದಿನಾಂಕ: ಅಗಸ್ಟ್ 12, 2026**

ಚಿಪ್ಪು: ಮೇಲಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯು SEBI (ಲಿಸ್ಟಿಂಗ್) ಬಾಧ್ಯತೆಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಬಹುರಂಗಪಡಿಸುವಿಕೆ ಅಪ್ಡೇಟ್‌ಗಳು) ನಿಯಮಾವಳಿ, 2015ರ ವಿನ್ಯಾಸ 47 (1)ರೊಂದಿಗೆ ಓದಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲಾದ ವಿನ್ಯಾಸ 33ರ ಪ್ರಕಾರವಾಗಿದೆ